ARBONIA 2

Net revenues

2016 "?

Net revenues in CHF million
Arbonia Gruppe 995.3
- Building Technology Division 486.8
- Building Envelope Division 350.8
- Building Security Division 156.7

" Provisional, unaudited figures under IFRS

2015 ¥

941.4
462.2
331.4
147.6

Change

5.7%
5.3%
5.9%
6.2%

Change

adjusted for
currency and
acquisition effects

0.9%
1.1%
-1.2%
4.5%

2 With Sabiatherm since 01.08.2016 and Koralle since 01.10.2016 (Building Technology Division)
3) With Bloxer since 01.07.2015 (Building Security Division) and Wertbau since 01.10.2015 (Building

Envelope Division)



