

## **Net revenues**

<b>Net revenues</b> in CHF million	2016 <sup>1)2)</sup>	2015 <sup>3)</sup>	Change	Change adjusted for currency and acquisition effects
Arbonia Gruppe	995.3	941.4	5.7%	0.9%
- Building Technology Division	486.8	462.2	5.3%	1.1%
- Building Envelope Division	350.8	331.4	5.9%	-1.2%
- Building Security Division	156.7	147.6	6.2%	4.5%

<sup>1)</sup> Provisional, unaudited figures under IFRS

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2)</sup> With Sabiatherm since 01.08.2016 and Koralle since 01.10.2016 (Building Technology Division)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3)</sup> With Bloxer since 01.07.2015 (Building Security Division) and Wertbau since 01.10.2015 (Building Envelope Division)